17 Rate of Return on Rate Base

($)
111,453 759

62 ,796 ,024
19,004,235

4 686 340
86,486,599

749 ,754
2 563 592

89,799 ,945

21 653 814

468 ,321 ,206
4.62%

($)
15228,161

0
0

30 456
30,456

755 ,098
3,032 947

3 818 501

11409 660

SCHEDULE C-1
PAGE 1 OF 1
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE :
J . P. BROWN

FORECASTED
RETURN AT
PROPOSED

RATES

($)
126,681,920

62,796,024
19,004 ,235
4 716,796

86,517 ,055

1,504,852
5,596 539

93 618,446

33 063 474

468,321 ,206
7.060%

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2021 -00190

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE 1WELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31 , 2021

FOR THE 1WELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 , 2022

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2
TYPE OF FILING: "X' ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED PAGE 1 OF 1
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: SCHEDULE C-2.1, SCHEDULE D-1 , WPC-2a through WPC-2e WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:

J. P. BROWN

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAJOR ACCOUNT ADJUSTMENTS TO BASE PERIOD TO FORECASTED PERIOD PROFORMA

LINE OR GROUP BASE SCHEDULE FORECASTED SCHEDULE FORECASTED
NO. CLASSI FICATION PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD
1 OPERATING REVENUE
2 Base 70,145,537 709,972 D-2.1 70,855,509 (182,576) WPC-2e 70,672,933
3 Gas Cost 35,509,112 4,244,373 D-2.1 39,753,485 717,117 WPC-2e 40,470,602
4 Other Revenue 1,270,995 490,425 D-2.1 1,761 ,420 (1 ,451 ,196) WPC-2e 310,224
5 Total Revenue 106,925,644 5,444,770 11 2,370,414 (916,655) 111,453,759
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 Operation and Maintenance Expenses
9 Production Expenses
10 Liquefied Petroleum Gas 43,757 292,61 3 D-2.2 336,370 0 336,370
11 Other 505,965 (87,408) D-2.3 418,557 (45,985) WPC-2e 372,572
12 Total Production Expense 549,722 205,205 754,927 (45,985) 708,942
13
14 Other Gas Supply Expenses
15 Purchased Gas 34,975,244 4,778,233 D-2.2 39,753,477 717,125 WPC-2e 40,470,602
16 Other 592,434 (26,660) D-2.4 565,774 0 565,774
17 Total Other Gas Supply Expenses 35,567,678 4,751 ,573 40,319,251 717,125 41 ,036,376
18 Transmission Expense 420,725 115,162 D-2.5 535,887 (35) 535,852
19 Distribution Expense 8,031 ,083 337,547 D-2.6 8,368,630 (54,749) WPC-2e 8,313,881
20 Customer Accounts Expense 3,620,724 1,990,460 D-2.7 5,611 ,184 (1 ,256,392) WPC-2e 4,354,792
21 Customer Service & Information Expense 345,347 43,843 D-2.8 389,190 (180) WPC-2e 389,010
22 Sales Expense 366,876 47,036 D-2.9 413,912 (14,352) WPC-2e 399,560
23 Administrative & General Expense 8,567,754 (1 ,203,155) D-2.10 7,364,599 (714,748) WPC-2e 6,649,851
24 Other 1,897,323 (1 ,489,563) D-2.11 407,760 0 407,760
25 Total Operation and Maintenance Expense 59,367,232 4,798,108 64,165,340 (1 ,369,316) 62,796,024
26
27 Depreciation Expense 19,376,330 665,032 D-2.12 20,041,362 (1,037,127) WPC-2e 19,004,235
28
29 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
30 Other Federal Taxes 157,416 (157,416) D-2.13 0 0 WPC-2e 0
31 State and Other Taxes 4,106,373 821 ,629 D-2.13 4,928,002 (241 ,662) WPC-2e 4,686,340
32 Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 4,263,789 664,213 4,928,002 (241,662) 4,686,340
33
34 State Income Taxes
35 State Income Tax - Current (303,448) 281 ,594 D-1 , E-1 (21 ,854) 138,924 D-1, E-1 117,070
36 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net 1,011 ,516 (310,562) D-1 , E-1 700,954 (68,270) D-1, E-1 632,684
37 Total State Income Tax Expense 708,068 (28,968) 679,100 70,654 749,754
38
39 Federal Income Taxes
40 Federal Income Tax - Current 1,959,102 (623,711) 0-1, E-1 1,335,391 558,006 D-1, E-1 1,893,397
41 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net 537,185 467,863 D-1, E-1 1,005,048 (274,106) D-1, E-1 730,942
42 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (75,934) 15,187 D-1 , E-1 (60,747) 0 D-1, E-1 (60,747)
43 Total Federal Income Tax Expense 2,420,353 (140,661) 2,279,692 283,900 2,563,592
44
45 Total Operating Expenses and Taxes 86,135,772 5,957,724 92,093,496 (2,293,551) 89,799,945
46
47 Net Operating Income 20,789,872 (512,954) 20,276,918 1,376,896 21 ,653,814

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2021-00190

OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31 , 2021

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING : "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S) .:

UNE
NO.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

ACCOUNT
NO.

480000
480990
481200
481290
481000
481090
482200
482000
482090
484000

ACCOUNT TITLE

REVENUE

Retail Revenue
Residential Sales Gas
Residential Unbilled Gas
Commercial Sales Gas
Commercial Unbilled Gas
Industrial Sales Gas
Industrial Unbilled Gas

[…]

JURISDICTIONAL CONSUMERS

SECTIONE

Schedules

SECTIONE

INCOME TAXES

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY

Base Period: Twelve Months Ended August 31, 2021

Forecasted Period: Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

E-1 Adjusted Jurisdictional Federal and State Income Taxes
E-2 Development of Jurisdictional Federal and State Income Taxes

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S) .: WPE-1a, WPE-1b

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Operalinq Income before Federal
2 and State Income Taxes
3
4 Reconcilinq Items:
5 Interest Charqes
6 Net Interest Charqes
7
8 Permanent Differences
9
10 Tax Depreciation
11 Book Depreciation
12 Excess of Tax over Book Depreciation
13
14 Other Reconcilinq Items:
15 Unbilled Revenue - Fuel
16 Other
17 Total Other Reconcilinq Items
18 Total Reconci ling Items

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2021 -00190

ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAXES
FOR THE lWELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31 , 2021

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 , 2022

AT CURRENT RATES
PROFORMA

BASE FORECASTED ADJ. TO
PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS PERIOD FORECAST

1 2 3 4
($) ($) ($) ($)

23,918,293 (682,583) 23,235,710 1,731 ,450

(7,471,100) (829,857) (8,300,957) (309,425)
(7,471,100) (829,857) (8,300,957) (309,425)

234,602 0 234,602

(29,152,934) (1 ,049,442) (30,202,376) 1,694,353
19 093 788 947,574 20,041 ,362 (1 ,037,127)

(10 ,059,146) (101 ,868) (10 ,161 ,014) 657,226

(757,708) 757,708 0 716,846
3,160,667 (1 ,831 ,859) 1,328,808 0
2 402 959 (1,074,151) 1,328,808 716,846

(14 ,892,685) (2 ,005,876) (16 ,898,561 ) 1,064,647

PROFORMA
FORE CASTED

PERIOD
5

($)

24,967,160

(8 ,610,382)
(8,610,382)

234,602

{28 ,508,023)
19,004,235
(9,503,788)

716,846
1,328,808
2,045,654

(15,833,914)

SCHEDULE E-1
PAGE 1 OF 3
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
J. R. PANIZZA

AT PROPOSED RATES

ADJUSTMENTS
6

{$)

15,197,705

0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0
0

ADJUSTED
7

{$)

40,164,865

(8 ,610,382)
(8 ,610,382)

234,602

(28,508,023)
19,004,235
(9,503,788)

716,846
1,328,808
2,045,654

(15,833,914)

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S) .: WPE-1a, WPE-1b

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 OperatinQ Income before Federal
2 and State Income Tax from PaQe 1
3
4 Total ReconcilinQ Items from PaQe 1
5
6 Feoeral Taxable Income
7 before State Income Tax to PaQe 3
8
9 Kentucky Income Tax Adjustments :
10 Kentucky Tax Inc. Adjustment - Misc
11 Total Kentucky Income Tax Adjustments
12
13 Kentucky Taxable Income - Gas
14
15 Percent of Business Taxable in State
16
17 Kentucky Taxable Income - Other
18 Total Kentucky Taxable Income
19
20 Kentucky Income Tax @ 5.000% (A)
21 Prior Year Adjustments
22 State Income Tax - Current to Page 3

(A) Calculation may be different due to roundinQ.

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2021 -00190

ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAXES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED AUGUST 31 , 2021

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 , 2022

AT CURRENT RATES
PROFORMA

BASE FORE CASTED ADJ. TO
PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS PERIOD FORECAST

1 2 3 4
($) ($) ($)

23,918,293 (682,583) 23,235,710 1,731,450

(14 ,892,685) (2 ,005,876) (16,898,561) 1,064,647

9 025 608 (2,688,459) 6,337,149 2,796,097

(15,133,049) 8,356,049 (6,777,000) 0
(15,133,049) 8,356,049 (6 ,777,000) 0

(6 ,107,441) 5,667,590 (439,851) 2,796,097

99.3700% 99.3700% 99.3700% 99.3700%

0 0 0 0
(6 ,068,964) 5 631 ,884 (437,080) 2,778,482

(303,448) 281 ,594 (21 ,854) 138,924
0 0 0

(303,448) 281 594 (21 ,854) 138,924

SCHEDULE E-1
PAGE 2 OF 3
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
J. R. PANIZZA

AT PROPOSED RATES
PROFORMA

FORECASTED
PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

5 6 7
($) ($)

24,967,160 15,197,705 40,164,865

(15,833,914) 0 (15,833,914)

9,133,246 15 197 705 24 330,951

(6 .777,000) 0 (6 ,777,000)
(6 ,777,000) 0 (6,777,000)

2,356,246 15,197,705 17,553,951

99.3700% 99.3700% 99.3700%

0 0 0
2,341,402 15,101 ,959 17,443,361

117,070 755,098 872,168
0 0

117,070 755,098 872,168

DATA: 'X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S) .: WPE-1a, WPE-1b

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 State Income Tax - Current from Parie 2
2
3 Deferred State Income Taxes
4 Deferred State Income Tax Adjustment - ARAM
5 Deferred State Income Taxes - Amor!. of Excess Def. Taxes
6 Deferred State lncom1;1 Ta>1es - Prior Year
7 Deferred State Income Taxes - Net
8
9 Total State Income Tax Expense

10
11
12 Federal Taxable Income
13 before State Income Tax from Parie 2
14
15 State Income Tax Deductible from Parie 2
16 Federal Taxable Income